

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21919-21923/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2004 in WP Nos.16582/2004 & WP No. 16583/2004 & WP No. 16584/2004 & WP No. 16585/2004 & WP No. 16586/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KANNAIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners, as prayed, are granted two weeks' time either to move an application for deletion of unserved respondents or to take appropriate steps to serve them by taking out notices dasti as well.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Mas

ter