

[In chambers]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21919-21923/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2004 in WP No. 16582/2004 & WP No. 16583/2004 & WP No. 16584/2004 & WP No. 16585/2004 & WP No. 16586/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KANNAIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 3.1.2007)

Date: 06/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. for

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of three adjournments granted to the petitioner, counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 4, 18 to 21. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed qua respondent Nos. 4, 18 to 21.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master