

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2878 OF 2007

Union of India & Ors. .. Appellant(s)
Versus
M. Kannaiya & Ors. . Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. In view of the subsequent development that has taken place during the pendency of this civil appeal, in our view, there is no need to give any opinion on the correctness or otherwise of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

2. Accordingly, we dispose of this appeal as having become infructuous for the present.

3. However, all the questions of law are kept open.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[AMITAVA ROY]

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.03.20
17:14:50 IST
Reason:

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 18, 2015.
COURT NO.1

ITEM NO.109

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2878/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. KANNAIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 18/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is disposed of as
infructuous for the present.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]